Stage 4. Assessment Review

Please find below an amended table providing an indicative housing trajectory for Shropshire over the proposed Local Plan Review
period from 2016 — 2036. This table includes completions already achieved in 2016/17; sites with Planning Permission as at the 31st
March 2017; sites with Prior Approval as at the 31st March 2017; sites with a Resolution to Grant Planning Permission as at the 31st

March 2017, sites allocated within the current Local Plan without Planning Permission as at the 31st March 2017; emerging

affordable housing sites identified as at the 31st March 2017; sites accepted within the SLAA; and an appropriate windfall allowance:

This table supersedes that provided on Page 16 of the SLAA Report 2018.

Dwellings
Time Period Sites with Sites with |~ Sites with a = Allocated in
Completions* Planning Prior Resolution current
Permission* Approval* to Grant* Local Plan*
2016/17 1,910 N/A N/A N/A N/A
2017/18-2021/22 N/A 10,056 140 201 2,155
2022/23-2026/27 N/A 1,228 0 16 2,268
2027/28-2031/32 N/A 41 0 0 605
2032/33-2035/36 N/A 0 0 0 0
Total Supply 1,910 11,325 140 217 5,028

*Information sourced from the Shropshire Council Five Year Housing Land Supply available on the Shropshire Council website at: https://shropshire.gov.uk/planning-

Emerging
affordable
housing sites*
N/A
78
0
0
0

78

Accepted
SLAA Sites

N/A
343
697
158
0

1,198

Windfall
sites**

N/A
598
1,495
1,495
1,196

4,784

policy/monitoring-and-site-assessment/five-year-housing-land-supply-statement/. The base date for this information is the 31st March 2017.

Total

1,910
13,571
5,704
2,299
1,196

24,680

**To ensure robustness, only a very modest small-scale windfall allowance of 299 dwellings per annum has been applied, significantly less than the average and any individual
years rate of delivery during the current Local Plan period. To add further robustness, this has also not been included for the first three years of the trajectory (2017/18 to

2019/2020).
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