## **Stage 4: Assessment Review**

Please find below an amended table providing an indicative housing trajectory for Shropshire over the proposed Local Plan Review period from 2016 – 2036. This table includes completions already achieved in 2016/17; sites with Planning Permission as at the 31st March 2017; sites with Prior Approval as at the 31st March 2017; sites allocated within the current Local Plan without Planning Permission as at the 31st March 2017; emerging affordable housing sites identified as at the 31st March 2017; sites accepted within the SLAA; and an appropriate windfall allowance:

This table supersedes that provided on Page 16 of the SLAA Report 2018.

Time Period	Dwellings								
	Completions*	Sites with Planning Permission*	Sites with Prior Approval*	Sites with a Resolution to Grant*	Allocated in current Local Plan*	Emerging affordable housing sites*	Accepted SLAA Sites	Windfall sites**	Total
2016/17	1,910	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1,910
2017/18-2021/22	N/A	10,056	140	201	2,155	78	343	598	13,571
2022/23-2026/27	N/A	1,228	0	16	2,268	0	697	1,495	5,704
2027/28-2031/32	N/A	41	0	0	605	0	158	1,495	2,299
2032/33-2035/36	N/A	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,196	1,196
Total Supply	1,910	11,325	140	217	5,028	78	1,198	4,784	24,680

<sup>\*</sup>Information sourced from the Shropshire Council Five Year Housing Land Supply available on the Shropshire Council website at: <a href="https://shropshire.gov.uk/planning-policy/monitoring-and-site-assessment/five-year-housing-land-supply-statement/">https://shropshire.gov.uk/planning-policy/monitoring-and-site-assessment/five-year-housing-land-supply-statement/</a>. The base date for this information is the 31st March 2017.

<sup>\*\*</sup>To ensure robustness, only a very modest small-scale windfall allowance of 299 dwellings per annum has been applied, significantly less than the average and any individual years rate of delivery during the current Local Plan period. To add further robustness, this has also not been included for the first three years of the trajectory (2017/18 to 2019/2020).